

State of California
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD
* * *

Official Ruling
of the
Board of Stewards

Alameda County Fair
(Association)

June 29, 2006
(Date)

RULING NO.2

Jockey **BARRINGTON HARVEY**, who rode **DOMINION RHYTHM** in the sixth race on June 28, 2006 at the Alameda County Fair, is fined the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500.00)* for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1688 (b) (Use of Whips - second offense).

*Rule #1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall be suspended.

CHRB: 223930/03-09

_____ Steward

_____ Steward

_____ Steward